

# Garstang Town Council

Town Clerk: Mrs E Parry Tel: 07592 792 801 Email: <u>clerk@garstangtowncouncil.gov.uk</u> Web: <u>www.garstangtowncouncil.gov.uk</u>

Garstang Scout and Guide Headquarters Kepple Lane Garstang PR3 1PB

### **Garstang Annual Town Meeting**

#### 7.00pm, Thursday, 25<sup>th</sup> April 2024 Agenda

#### Residents of the Town of Garstang are invited to attend Booths cafe

The Annual Town Meeting is a meeting of all the local government electors for the Town of Garstang.

Members of the Public (i.e. those who are not local government electors for the Town of Garstang) are also entitled to attend, but have no right to speak or vote on any matter.

Alan Pearson

(electronic signature) Town Mayor Councillor Alan Pearson 16<sup>th</sup> April 2024

## Agenda

1)	<u>The Annual Report of the Town Council presented by the Mayor, Councillor Pearson</u>
2)	A brief Financial Report of the Town Council presented by the RFO/Clerk
3)	Town Councillor project reports a) Christmas Lights Councillor Webster (written and verbal report)
	b) Greater Garstang Partnership Board Councillor Allan (written and verbal report)
	<b>c) Remembrance Sunday</b> Councillor Allan (written and verbal report)
4)	Councillor representatives on Outside Bodiesa)Town Trust ReportCouncillor Halford (written report)
	<b>b) Garstang in Bloom</b> Councillor Pearson (written report)
	c) Millennium Green Report Councillor Halford (written report)
	d) Fairtrade Garstang Report Councillor Allan (written report)
	e) LALC Area Committee Councillor Perkins (written report)
	f) Garstang Flood Action Group Councillor Brooks (written report)
5)	<u>Wyre Council and County Council Reports</u> Wyre Councillors D & R Atkins and Collinson and County Councillor Turner
6)	<b>Residents of the Town of Garstang</b> An opportunity for members of the public (living in the town of Garstang) to raise any local issue.
7)	<u>Town Council Awards for 2023/2024</u> The Mayor will present the awards for 2023/2024.